TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM489379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900461110

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd		06/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xiamen Fingerprint Technology Co.,Ltd.	
Street Address:	Room 1903,No.820,Xiahe Road,Siming Dist.,	
City:	Xiamen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5022414	LIFE IN THE LEFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: forever2018@aliyun.com

Ling Fan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3006, River Road,

Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97404

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ling Fan

Address Line 1: 3006, River Road,

Address Line 4: Eugene, OREGON 97404

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peng Xlaopan **SIGNATURE:** /Peng Xlaopan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0726

900465565

source=Assignment Document#page2.tif source=Business license translation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0727

CONFIRMATIVE DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED

Party A: Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd represented by title; Peng Xiaopan hereafter named: the ASSIGNOR

on the one hand

and

Party B: Xiamen Fingerprint Technology Co.,Ltd. represented by :Zhang Jinyu

hereafter named: the ASSIGNEE on the other hand

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN STATED AND AGREED UPON:

- At the price of <u>RMB 0</u>, the ASSIGNOR has agreed and confirmed to assign to the ASSIGNEE the <u>USA</u> Trademark Registration Number <u>5022414</u>, whose full data is listed in Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. By the present Deed, the ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer to the ASSIGNEE, who accepts, of all its right of ownership to the above Mark, without any restriction nor reserve.
- Consequently, the ASSIGNEE becomes the sole owner of the above Mark and the ASSIGNOR is subrogated in all rights and obligations of ASSIGNOR concerning the above Mark.
- 4. The Assignor guarantees that its right over the above mark has no flaw and does not conflict with any prior right of others; and there is no associated marks that shall be assigned together with the above mark according to the relevant prescriptions in the Trademark Laws of <u>USA</u>.
- The Assignor shall provide all necessary assistance to the Assignee regarding the trademark assignment recording before <u>USA</u> Trademark Office, including signature and seal of all required documents and Deeds.
- 6. The Assignor shall not use the above mark in any circumstance before, during and after the assignment since signature date of this Deed.
- 7. The trademark assignment recordal fees including those of official and legal

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0728 service shall be born by the Assignee.

Done at	<u>Yiwu</u> on <u>Jur</u>	<u>16 26th ,2018</u>	
	inal copies one of which fo	or each party,	
leng	Xiaopan	Zhan	g Jinyu
ASSIGNOI	R (sign/seal)	ASSIGNEE (si	gn/seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0729

Business license

Name: Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company

Address: No.140, Qijiguang Road, Choujiang Street, Yiwu, Zhejiang

Legal representative: Wuyuetao

Date of establishment: 05/14/2015

Valid period :2015.5.14-2025.5.13



Translator: Varia

TRADEMARK REEL: 006433 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/05/2018